

BellSouth Interconnection Services

675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91083578

Date: February 4, 2003

To: Resale Competitive Local Exchange Carriers (CLECs)

Subject: Resale CLECs – New Residential Promotion for BellSouth® Privacy Director® Service

This is to advise that a new residential promotion involving BellSouth® Privacy Director Service will be available for resale effective February 15, 2003. Although the promotional savings will be applicable for Resale customers, the following credit Uniform Service Order Codes (USOCs) will not be allowed on any Reseller Sharer (RESH) account records. If a new Local Service Request (LSR) is submitted with these USOCs, the LSR will be returned for clarification.

- 1) CRDPD Customer orders Privacy Director Service and does not have the BellSouth[®] Complete Choice[®] Plan or BellSouth[®] Preferred PackSM Plan
- 2) CRDPE Customer orders Privacy Director Service and has Complete Choice Plan

Promotion Tariff Notifications are posted to the BellSouth Interconnection Services' Web site in the Tariff Notifications section 45 days prior to the start date of the promotion and can be reviewed at the following address:

http://cpr.bellsouth.com/index3.htm

Please contact your BellSouth Local Support Manager with any questions.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY HENDRIX

Jerry Hendrix – Assistant Vice President BellSouth Interconnection Services